
Tender: 22/EE/SWSD of 2019-20Tender: 22/EE/SWSD of 2019-20

1.  General  Information1.  General  Information

Type NIT Category Works Mode OFFLINE Method Open Tender

District DARJEELING Inviting Authority Executive Engineer, Siliguri W/S Division

Tender

Reference

22/EE/SWSD of

2019-20

Estimate

Put to

Tender

Memo No 1981/SWSD Memo Date 28-01-2020

e Tender Id Description Providing drinking water connection at Siliguri Police Station

Estimated Work Value -

2.  EMD (Earnest  Money Deposit) Details2.  EMD (Earnest  Money Deposit) Details

Exempted? No Fee Type Payable To Payable At

3.  Crit ical  Dates3.  Crit ical  Dates

Tender Publish Date 28-01-2020 06:00 PM Sale/Submission Start Date

Download Start Date Sale/Download End Date 11-02-2020 03:00 AM

Last Date of Application 05-02-2020 04:00 PM Last Date of Permission

Last Date of Submission 11-02-2020 03:00 AM Tech Bid Opening Date

Fin Bid Opening Date
Tech Bid Uploading Date

Time

Uploading Bid Date Time

4.  Pre-bid Meet ing Details4.  Pre-bid Meet ing Details

Date Venue Address

5.  Work Details5.  Work Details

Sl No Description Estimated Cost (Rs.) Completion Time EMD (Rs.)

1

Providing drinking water connection at Siliguri Police Station from existing

Municipal Water Supply Scheme, changing of delivery valves at O.H.R. site

at Babupara and other allied works for improvement of water pressure at

various wards of Siliguri Municipal Corporation under Zone-III of Siliguri

Comprehensive Water Supply Scheme under Siliguri Siliguri W/S Division,

P.H.E. Dte.

474503.00 30 days 9500.00

2

Extension of pipe line, installation of additional Street stand post,

insterconnection of pipe line, fitting & fixing news CIDF Sluice valve in

existing pipeline to improvement of water pressure and other allied works
438819.00 30 days. 8800.00



at Zone-VI of Siliguri Municipal W/S Scheme, PHE Dte.

3
Supply & delivery of Laboratory Reagents for District Laboratory at Fulbari

under Siliguri Water supply Division, P.H.E. Dte.
406361.00 15 days 8200.00

4

Laying 150 mm dia. G.I. pipe and allied works from head work site Tube well

upto Over Head Reservoir inter connection & laying 250 mm dia. C.I./D.I. at

Node No. 112-113 damaged portion of the Purba Madati Piped W/S Scheme

under Siliguri Sub Division, P.H.E. Dte. In the dist. of Darjeeling.

251683.00 25 days 5100.00

5

Operation and maintenance of installed pumping machinery

(BHT/Submierssible) including operation of chlorinator of Siliguri Dist.

Hospital for the period from 01.03.2020 to 28.02.2021.

266757.00 365 days 5400.00

6

Additional works for supplying, fitting & fixing different dia. Specials,

sluice valves and other related allied works for laying distribution system

of Purba Madati Piped W/S Scheme at Phansidewa block under Siliguri Sub

Division, P.H.E. Dte. For Part-C.

194109.00 15 days 4000.00

7

Restoration of pipeline at Kamrangaguri, Tinbatti more inconnection with

ADB’s Project and allied works at Zone-VIIA under Siliguri Municipal

Corporation Water Supply Scheme under Siliguri W/S Division, PHE Dte.

115727.00 20 days 2350.00

8

Temporary drinking water supply arrangement infront of OPD unit & staff

quarters with allied works at Naxalbari Rural Hospital under Siliguri Sub

Division, PHE. Dte.

104232.00 15 days 2100.00

9

Horticulture work including supplying and planting of plants and jungle

cutting at Fulbari Water Treatment Plant under Siliguri W/S Scheme, PHE

Dte.

100512.00 20 days 2050.00

10

Repair of existing H.D.P.E. pipe line and other misc. works for water supply

of 10th & 12th Battalion campus at Dabgram under Siliguri W/S Division,

PHE Dte.

84676.00 15 days 1700.00

11

Additional works for supplying, fitting & fixing different dia. Specials,

sluice valves, G.I. pipe and other related allied works for laying distribution

system of Paschim Madati Piped W/S Scheme at Phasidewa block under

Siliguri Sub Division, PHE Dte for Part – E.

73566.00 15 days 1500.00

12

Laying of UPVC & HDPE pipe line due to damage of existing pipeline for

construction of Drain at Ward No. 36 of Zone-VIIIB of Siliguri Municipal

Corporation area under Siliguri comprehensive Water Supply Scheme, PHE

Dte.

64334.00 15 days 1300.00

13

Additional works for supplying, fitting & fixing different dia specials, sluice

valves and other related allied works for laying distribution sysem of

Purba Madati Piped W/S scheme at Phansidewa block under Siliguri Sub

Division, P.H.E. Dte. For Part – E.

58662.00 15 days 1200.00

Withdrawing, Lowering and rewinding of 7.5 HP Submersible Pumping



14 Machinery at Pump House No. II under Naxalbari Hospital 2nd Tube well

site under Siliguri Sub Division, P.H.E. Dte. (A)

26934.00 7 days 600.00

15
Supply and delivery of standby submersible pump of 4 H.P. capacity for

Naxalbari Rural Hospital under Siliguri Sub Division, P.H.E. Dte. (B)
64309.00 7 days 1300.00

16
Temporary drinking water supply arrangement at Naxalbari Rural Hospital

under Siliguri Sub Division, P.H.E. dte.
23909.00 10 days 500.00

17

Improvement of the existing Raw Water Channel from Mahananda River to

Intake Well and annular space of Intake Well, Fulbari of Siliguri Municipal

W/S Scheme under Siliguri W/S Division, P.H.E. Dte.

84383.00 15 days 1700.00

18
18. Supplying and spreading river bed materials at Birsing 2nd Tube well

site under Siliguri Sub Division, P.H.E. Dte.
36053.00 7 days 750.00

19

Construction of temporary approach road with partial land development

for the entry of Rig Machine and other related machineries at Head Works

Tube well site of OMI W/S Scheme under Siliguri Sub Division, P.H.E. Dte.

118712.00 7 days 2400.00

20

Construction of temporary approach road with partial land development

for the entry of Rig Machine and other related machineries at 2nd Tube

well site of OMI W/S Scheme under Siliguri Sub Division, P.H.E. Dte.

62167.00 7 days 1250.00

21

Day to day maintenance of the inlet channel from Mahananda river to

intake well including sislst clearing & removal of Jungle around the intake

well at Fulbari under Siliguri W/S Division, P.H.E. Dte. from 15.02.2020 to

13.02.2021.

123233.00 365 days 2500.00

6.  Attachments6.  Attachments

Sl No File Name

1 NIT22.pdf


	Tender: 22/EE/SWSD of 2019-20
	1. General Information
	2. EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) Details
	3. Critical Dates
	4. Pre-bid Meeting Details
	5. Work Details
	6. Attachments


